Mailed: 04/06/2023

JULIE A BARTHELS Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Avenue, PO Box 2806 Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

To join this Zoom Meeting via video, use this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83023139854?pwd=aGVPQnNUQTl2bFpWdGZaak9pZmU0Zz09

Meeting ID: 830 2313 9854 Passcode – Diem041723

To join this meeting by telephone (312) 626-6799 and enter the Meeting ID: 830 2313 9854
Passcode 8207747833

AD-HOC TASK FORCE ON PER DIEMS MEETING NOTICE

Monday, April 17, 2023 12:00 P.M. Winnebago County Administrative Building 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh WI Room 120

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Public input on agenda items
- 4. Approval of Minutes for April, 3, 2023
- 5. Discussion: Self-Organized Counties
- 6. Communications shared by Ad-Hoc Per Diem Task Force members
- 7. Discussion: Wisconsin Counties compensation for County Supervisors
- 8. Discussion: Winnebago County Supervisor compensation plan
 - Effective Date (next term)?
 - Committee Chairs?
- 9. Set next meeting date and time TBD
 - For reference 2-weeks is Monday May 1st

**This meeting is also being posted as a committee meeting for:

• Winnebago County Board of Supervisors